## ILLINOIS STATE University

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES** 

Resolution No. 2025.02/10Recognition ofTrustee Julie Annette Jones

## Resolution

Whereas, in the fall of 1995, the 89<sup>th</sup> General Assembly of the State of Illinois passed Senate Bill 241, which was sent to and signed by the Governor to become Public Act 89-0004, which established autonomous governing boards for seven state universities as part of a continuing evolution of the state's higher education system, and

Whereas, Julie Annette Jones was appointed by former Illinois Governor Bruce Rauner to the Board of Trustees of Illinois State University and participated in her first meeting on February 17, 2017, and

Whereas, Julie Annette Jones accepted her responsibility as a member of the Board of Trustees and a representative of the State and its citizens to govern and to provide direction for the University. Ms. Jones' understanding and appreciation of the values inherent in higher education enabled her to bring a level of expertise to the Board that was of great value and appreciated by her Trustee colleagues. She served the Board of Trustees with a high standard of professional integrity to the lasting benefit of Illinois State University:

Therefore, be it resolved that the Board of Trustees expresses its sincere appreciation to Julie Annette Jones for her tireless efforts as a Trustee on behalf of Illinois State University and confers on her the honor and title of Trustee Emerita for her outstanding service and dedication to Illinois State University.

Board Action on:				Postpor	ne:		
Motion by:				Amend:			
Second by:				Disappı	rove:		
Vote:	Yeas:		Nays:	Approv	e:		
				ATTEST:	Board Ac	ction,	February 21, 2025

Secretary / Chairperson